Spring Term E-Newsletter Issue 12 Week ending 1 April 2022
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Dates for your Diary
Monday 4 April — Y4 Pioneer Trip Parents’ Meeting at 2.30pm

Easter Service and Easter Bonnets

Wednesday 6 April — Easter EgQg Hunt We are delighted
Thursday 7 April = Y1 Phonics Screening Meeting at 2pm to be able to once
Friday 8 April — Easter Service at Church 92.30am again invite parents

and carers fo
attend our Easter
Service in person on

Friday 8 April — Last Day of Term
Mon 11 April - Thurs 14 April -Scooters Easter Holiday Club

Tues 19 - Friday 22 April - Scooters Easter Holiday Club Friday 8t April at

Monday 25 April = School Re-opens for Summer Term 9.30am. The service will also be
Wednesday 27 April — Y3/Y4 Swimming — First session filmed for those who are unable to
Tuesday 3 May — After-school Clubs start attend. At 9.10am, the children will
Wednesday 4 — 6 May — Pioneer Centre Residential Trip Y4 set off in their Easter bonnets to walk
Thursday 5 May - After-school Clubs start fo church.

Monday 16 May — Parents' Evening Please could you provide your child
Tuesday 17 May - Bellboating Trip Y3/Y4 with an Easter bonnet fo wear fo

church. Thank you.

Thursday 19 May — Parents’ Evening
Tuesday 24 May - School Class Photographs
Thursday 26 May — YR Trip to Cotswold Wildlife Park

Year One Phonics Screening

. Meeting
Friday 27 May - Last Day of Term
Monday 6 June — TED Day - Scooters is available Y1 Parents are invited to a
Tuesday 7 June - School Re-opens for Summer Term meeting on Thursday 7™ April

at 2pm in the school hall,
with Mrs Edwards and Mrs

Moore, to discuss the Yl
REMINDER - Please return or request Phonics Screening Check,

booking forms for Breakfast and After which will be taking place in
School Club for Summer Term 1 by || {he Summer Term.
7t April latest

Saturday 18 June — Ombersley Church & School Fete Tpm

Changes to measures and guidance for managing COVID-
19 in education and childcare settings from Friday 1 April

On Tuesday 29 March, the Secretary of State for Health and Social
Care, set out the next steps for living with COVID-192 in England
from Friday 1 April.

e Pupils with possible Covid symptoms: children and young
people who are unwell and have a high temperature should
stay at home and avoid contact with other people. They can

go back to school, college or childcare when they no longer If parents are looking for preschool provision,

have a high temperature, and they are well enough to attend. or know anyone who may be interested, we

The advice is stay at home for at least 3 days. are now accepting bookings for our
e People at risk of serious illness from COVID-19, and eligible for September 2022 intake.

freatments, will continue to geft free tests to use if they develop

symptoms

Please confact the school office for

o For education and childcare Se’r’rings from FrldOy 1 Aprll regUIOr poperwork or to arrange a tour around our
asymptomatic testing is no longer recommended in any lovely preschool

education or childcare setting



https://www.gov.uk/government/news/government-sets-out-next-steps-for-living-with-covid?utm_source=31%20March%202022%20C19&utm_medium=Daily%20Email%20C19&utm_campaign=DfE%20C19

Merits received week 21 March 2022

P Indiana YR Sophie F
Archie Albie

Y1 Martha Y2 Harley
Zach Sophie

Y3 Nelly-Ann Y4 Gethin
Indie-Jane Natalya
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“Where memories are
made”

Absence
=~ b
7%&5(;00‘\'6\"5 P\qu\ If pupils are
" absent  with
“Wheremmaedn;sries are COVid, we W|”
provide home
learning if
requested by
parents/carers
(please email
or ring the
school office to
request this).

However, if
pupils are ill we
do not expect
them to
complete work
at home.
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